NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :	fa f				
Date In 25/08/22	Jeb description		ne &Tane Complete	id :	Done	ly
Rells NA/CTI22008228/13	SAS e-filing	17				3.32
Veh No SUR8732E	E-mail (within shear)	IC 2hrs.			-	
DOA 20/08/22 1910	i-Motor Claim Fo					
	i-Motor W/O (With		hrs)	-		
OD (17) ' Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			-		11121
100	Assessment/Survey					
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax		mer/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW; (		Te	lt:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	SK485488	INC( )	/ Non-INC ( )			
Owner / Driver: (		Т	el:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Peri	iod: (	) Co	ver Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (	Da	te:	Time:	2345	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	lote-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%. F: S	0-100%	]	
Year of Registration: ( ) W	/arranty: YES ( )/	NO( )				
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)				
General Remarks:-	STATE SAME YES		Signature color			
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	mation strictly Confider	itial & Strictly	NO rater of repair	er.		
( ) Total Lass Case : to e-mail Insurer	r URGENTLY.					
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO (	) ; Towin	ig Co. (	1101		)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	The second	Da	te&Time Complete	1	Done	by
	ourtesy Car ( )	22,512,112,112				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			-	-	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] ( )					
Injury:						
Tomas and the second se						
Date/Time Actions			5-0-16-76	4 200 h		
		10				
					1(6)	A-+/\$
NA2202304	Inv	oice Prepara	tion Checklist		Amt (\$) 1st Bill	Amt (S) Add Bil
laimant's Particulars :-		R : Accident Repor	AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	C (\$80)		
river/Owner:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	A: Damage Asses: 7: Towing Fee	sment (\$100); 180	\$40/\$45		
		: Follow-Through	h Survey h Survey (Resurvey)	\$120		
ontact No:	Fo	r claiming against	INC Only (wef 10 Jan	2005)		
amaged Portion:		R : Re-inspection I : Idac DA + SMI	RT Survey	\$75 \$160		
	8) N	TUC Additional Se	ervices			_
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		45: Courtesy Car /		\$5		
		6: Repair Co-ordi 7: Post Repair Ins		\$10 \$25		
auditors' Comments :-	* *N	8: DV / Collect E	xcess Coordination	\$5		
<u>tt. 1:</u>		2 (N11) : TP (Non 12: Idae Mobils	INC) against INC	S20 30		
it. 2/3;		ice dated	Fee Char		ORDER PROPE	
	hivot	ice dated	Fee Char	ged		

SN09228P0009 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/08/2022 18:00 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (25/08/2022 18:00 (SGT))

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

25/08/2022 18:00 (SGT)

20/08/2022 19:10 (SGT)

Lebuhraya Hubungan Kedua Malaysia - Singapura, 81550 Gelang

Patah, Johor, Malaysia

B4 CIQ SULTAN ABU BAKAR

Malaysia

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

**SJR8732E** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

PIKASA BUILDERS PTE, LTD.

2XXXXX963N

leechin@pikasabuilders.com (Phone) +65-67479865

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

Mercedes

C180

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1597

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

DMPCSNW00149242202

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

TAN CHIANG NAM SXXXX298A 03/06/1970

Outdoor Occupation 29/06/1990 Date Of Driving Pass 32 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-90627889 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address chiangnamtan@gmail.com BLK 172 BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 8 Address #20-341 Address complement 650172 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? Employee If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 LIM FOONG KIEW Name Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes TRAFIK ISKANDAR PUTERI JOHOR BAHRU Police Station Name Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer SKG8548S

.



Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	(**)
Vehicle Colour	121
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	_
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	(#C)
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	*
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	8 <del>*</del> 29
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	: *:

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

1111

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

v.Jun2022

12 72/8/2025

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

MALAYSIA - SINGAPORE DND LINK B4 CIQ SULTAN ABU

BARAR

A-SIRSTBAR

B-SKGESUES

scribe Circ	cumstance of the Accident
On	the extreme right lane at malaysia-Singapore
on t	the extreme right lane at malaysia-Singapore
	Link before CIO sultan Abu Bakan. Veh B
from	my left come into my lane and grazed
onte	my left sicle pontion of my veh. After
He	impact he swerved back his och . I had

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)



## POLIS DIRAJA MALAYSIA REPOT POLIS

DIRAIN WALL					
Balai	: TRAFIK ISKAN	DAR PUTERI	Pegawai	Penyiasat : R190	0317
Daerah	: ISKANDAR PU	TERI	X2X3 <b>9</b> .75335733		1.801.0
Kontinjen	: JOHOR				
No. Repot	: TRAFIK IPUTE	RI/008085/22			
Tarikh	: 20/08/2022				
Waktu	: 2309 PM				
Bahasa Diterima	: B. Malaysia				
Butir-butir Peneri	ma Repot :				
	MAD HARITH AIMAN AHMAD	No. Badan : F	R221805	Pangkat	: KONS/P
Butir-butir Juruba	ahasa (Jika Ada) :				
Nama :		No. K/P (Baru) : -	_	No. Polis/Tentera	·
No. Pasport :		Bahasa Asal : -			
Alamat :					
Butir-butir Penga	du :				
Nama	: TAN CHIANG NAM	Λ.,			
No. K/P (Baru)	: 700603045011	No. Polis/Tentera	: A1545809	No. Pasport	
No. Sijil Beranak	:	Jantina	: Lelaki	Tarikh Lahir	: 03/06/1970
Umur	: 52 Tahun 2 Bulan	Keturunan	: Cina	Warganegara	: Malaysia
Pekerjaan	: KONTRAKTOR				A. S. C.
Alamat Tinggal	: NO 13261 JALAN	RAJAWALI 7 BAND	AR PUTRA, 810	00 JOHOR	
Alamat IbuBapa	;				
Alamat Pejabat	:				
No. Tel (Rumah)	;	No. Tel (Pejabat)	;	No. Tel (Bimbit	):01159837137
Emel	:				
Pengadu Menyata	kan :				
SINGAPURA HENI	DAK MENUJU KE KI	ULAI. SEMASA SAI	MPAI DI KM2.4 L	(AR NO.PENDAFTAR LEBURAYA LINKEDU/	A SAYA BERGERA

PADA 20/08/2022 JAM LEBIH KURANG 1910HRS, SAYA MEMANDU M/KAR NO.PENDAFTARAN SJR8732E DARI SINGAPURA HENDAK MENUJU KE KULAI. SEMASA SAMPAI DI KM2.4 LEBURAYA LINKEDUA SAYA BERGERAK LURUS DI LORONG KANAN. TIBA-TIBA SEBUAH M/KAR NO.PENDAFTARAN SKG8548S DARI LORONG TELAH MASUK KE LORONG SAYA LALU MENGHIMPIT M/KAR SAYA. DALAM KEJADIAN INI SAYA TIDAK MENGALAMI SEBARANG KECEDERAAN. KEROSAKAN M/KAR SAYA IAITU PADA BUMPER DEPAN, FENDER DEPAN KIRI, CERMIN SISI KIRI DAN LAIN-LAIN KEROSAKAN BELUM PASTI. SEKIAN LAPORAN SAYA.

Tandatangan Pengadu:	Tandatangan Jurubahasa(Jika ada):	Tandatangan Penerima Repot:
76°		1/2
ID Pencetak   Tarikh @ Masa Ceta	ak : R221805   20/08/2022 11:14:26 PM	9

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: ( 20, 08 :	4
ACCIDENT DATE: (30,08, 32 )(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (19: (0)(HH:MM)	
LOCATION: & MALAYSIA - SINGAPORO	30)
LOCATION: RMALAYSIA - SINIGARORE SECOND LINIC  1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SJR8732E	
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: CHINA	
CIPOLICY MUMPER. A and and	~
C)POLICY NUMBER: DMPCENWOO149343202	(8)
B) MAKE & MODEL: MERCI C180  DIANT FIRE &THEFT	
6) MAKE & MODEL: MERCI CISO PARTY FIRE &THEFT)  FITYPE: (SALDON / COURT (MERCI CISO)	
FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	12
9) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	
h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME.	
TARRETO CATATALINE TO THE PER ALL	
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
Alname: Office of the control of the	
A) NAME: PIKASA BUILDERS PIE CTO [MALE / FEMALE]	332
C)ADDRESS: CONTACT: 67479865	
7,00,000	
* CONTINUE TO 3 d IE DED CED	
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
I "duding driver ) a) NAME THE CHIANG NAM	
MALE FEMALE	
CINDUREDS: ACK 173 DILLE CONTINCI. 1007	
Lim foung did Date of BIRTH: (03) 06 (972)	
# d) DATE OF BIRTH: (03) 06 1970 (DD/MM/YYYY)	
CIEW (f) (1) FIYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRESIENCE 29/06/1990	
CIEW (f)  ADDATE OF BIRTH: [03] OG 1970 (DD/MM/YYYY)  E)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR LOUIDOOR)  F)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE 29/06/1990  WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED/S SOURCE	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	•
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: TEAS (STATE OF THE INSURED)	
DIROAD SURFACE AREA / RAINING / OTHERS	
A SOUND BOILTY IN HIDE AVE	
ONIED TO POLICE LYPS LATEL	
" TES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE TATION	
THE APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
Including driver b) DRIVER'S NAME MODEL:	63
( _ ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	
	3
(Induding data ) DRIVER'S NAME: MODEL:	- Ti
	201
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT::	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2
leechin@pikasa builders . Con	
The state of the s	
email = Chiangnamtan @gmail.com	
$Aa_{x} = $	
VIDEO = NO	
, AIDE - 140	



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

MX4E

AN0334A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00149242202

Engine No.: 27191031213741

Cha. No.:WDD2040452A281718

Index Mark and Registration

SJR8732E

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

PIKASA BUILDERS PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment
 (00:00:00)

17/07/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

16/07/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26 EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### 6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By: GIM'S INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

**Authorised Officer** 

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 💏 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

**₱**6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com